O R D E R

1. The dispute between the parties is regarding

the alimony admissible to the petitioner-wife.

2. Learned  counsel  for  the  respondent-husband

offered a sum of Rs.50,00,000/-(Rupees fifty lakhs)

as permanent alimony to the wife and Rs.25,00,000/-

(Rupees twenty-five lakhs) each for the marriage of

the two daughters after selling out the house which

is occupied by the petitioner-wife.

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner-wife wants

to  seek  instructions  on  the  aforesaid  offer  of

alimony. He may do so within two weeks.